### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Johnston	01/20/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	A&J Meier, LLC
Street Address:	1402 St. Cloud Street
City:	Rapid City
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	57701

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7575215

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)342-0732

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6053422814

Email: reh@demjen.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Huffman

Address Line 1: 516 5th Street

Address Line 4: Rapid City, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09287

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Huffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 757

PATENT REEL: 023821 FRAME: 0481

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mark Johnston, of PO Box 1265, Rapid City, South Dakota 57709, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all of his right, title and interest in and to that certain patent for a support base for use on deck surfaces, US 7,575,215 B1, and all revenues and profits, if any, to be derived from the same, to A&J Meier, LLC, a South Dakota Limited Liability Company, of 1402 St. Cloud Street, Rapid City, South Dakota 57701, effective this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2010.

Mark Johnston

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2010.

(SEAL) JILL ROGERS

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA

Notary Public, South Dakota My Comm. Expires: 91

L: 023821 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 01/21/2010**